
CITY OF ROUND ROCK – CITY COUNCIL RESULTS 

August 22, 2013 
 

  
Page 1 

 
  

 
R-13-08-22-G1 Calling a bond election for November 5, 2013. PASSED 

7-0 

R-13-08-22-G2 Establishing an Economic Development Program to encourage 
Bass Pro Outdoor World, LLC to locate a retail store in the City of 
Round Rock. 

PASSED 
7-0 

R-13-08-22-G3 Economic Development Agreement with Bass Pro Outdoor World, 
LLC to locate a retail store in the City of Round Rock. 

PASSED 
7-0 

R-13-08-22-G4 Agreement with Pruitt Building Services, Inc. for janitorial 
services. 

PASSED 
7-0 

R-13-08-22-G5 Approving the proposed BCRUA Operating Budget for Fiscal Year
 2013-2014. 
  

PASSED 
7-0 

R-13-08-22-G6 Contract with Muniz Concrete and Contracting, Inc. for the Brushy 
Creek Regional Trail Gap Project. 

PASSED 
7-0 

R-13-08-22-G7 New Pedestrian Under-Bridge Crossing Agreement with Union 
Pacific Railroad Company for the Brushy Creek Regional Trail Gap 
Project. 

PASSED 
7-0 

R-13-08-22-G8 Authorizing the City Manager to issue a Purchase Order to 
Recreation Consultants of Texas for the purchase and installation 
of playground equipment for the Lake Creek Park Improvement 
Project.  

PASSED 
7-0 

R-13-08-22-G9 Contract with Fazzone Construction Co. for the Lake Creek Park 
Improvement Project. 

PASSED 
7-0 



CITY OF ROUND ROCK – CITY COUNCIL RESULTS 

August 22, 2013 
 

  
Page 2 

 
  

R-13-08-22-G10 Developer Participation Agreement with Continental Homes of 
Texas, L.P. for certain public improvements associated with the 
Turtle Creek Subdivision.  

PASSED 
7-0 

R-13-08-22-G11 Supplemental Contract No. 4 with Atkins North America, Inc. for 
the Creek Bend Boulevard Project. 

PASSED 
7-0 

R-13-08-22-G12 Quantity Adjustment/Change Order No. 1 with Cash Construction 
for the Chisholm Trail Road Phase 3 Improvements Project. 

PASSED 
7-0 

R-13-08-22-G13 Contract for Engineering Services with HDR Engineering, Inc. for 
the 2013-2014 On-Call Traffic Operations Engineering Work 
Authorization.  

PASSED 
7-0 

R-13-08-22-G14 Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute a Contract 
for Engineering Services with Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. for 
the 2013-2014 On-Call Traffic  Operations Engineering Work 
Authorization. 

PASSED 
7-0 

R-13-08-22-G15 Contract for Engineering Services with HDR Engineering, Inc. for 
the Gattis School Road Widening Project. 

PASSED 
7-0 

R-13-08-22-G16 Quantity Adjustment/Change Order No. 1 with APAC-Texas, Inc. 
for the 2012 Neighborhood Revitalization Project. 

PASSED 
7-0 

H1. Consider an ordinance designating the intersection of Donnell 
Drive at High Country Boulevard as an all-way stop intersection. 
(First Reading)(Requires Two Readings) 

PASSED 
7-0 

2ND READING 9/12 

H2. Consider an ordinance extending the termination date of the 
current Oncor Electric Delivery Company, LLC franchise 
agreement from September 1, 2013 to February 1, 2014. (First 
Reading)(Requires Two Readings) 

 

PASSED 
7-0 

2ND READING 9/12 


